Trustee of ISARC-Canara Bank-I/2013-14 Trust (“ISARC”), wherein physical possession of the property under Lot I and symbolic
possession of the property under Lot II is with ISARC, shall be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “No
recourse” basis on 10.02.2026, for recovery of an amount aggregating to Rs.124,92,70,308.75 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Four
Crore Ninety-Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Eight and Seventy-Five Paise Only) as on 30.12.2025, due and
payable to ISARC (Assignee of Canara Bank), together with further interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc., thereon from
B. R. Petro Chem Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower), Late Mr. Bhagwan D. Rathod (Mortgagor/Guarantor), Mr.